s
L
DT

Muitnomah County/City of Portland 16
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
For the Use of U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs,
Bureau of Justice Assistance
FY 2011 Intellectual Property Crime Enforcement Program Grant #2011-BE-BX-0003

Amendment to Change Contract Provisions during Contract Term
COP Contract #30002306; MC Contract #1112156
Amendment No. 3

This 1s an amendment to City of Portland Contract No. 30002306, between the City of Portland,
Oregon Police Bureau Detectives Division, hereinafter referred to as PPB DETECTIVES, and on
behalf of Multnomah County, Oregon Office of the District Attorney, hereinafter referred to as
MC. This amendment is effective October 1, 2012, or the date on which each party has signed
this amendment, whichever is later. :

The parties agree:

1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 30002306;

a. The Contract is modified to extend the term from March 31, 2013, to December
31,2013; _

b. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $5,416; and

C. The parties agree the PPB Detectives and MC may conduct this transaction by

electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

2. Prior to this amendment the Agreement value was $89,913 in U.S. Department of Justice
(USDOJ), Office of Justice Programs (OJP), Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) grant
funding. After this amendment the value of the Agreement is $95,329 in USDOJ OJP

BJA grant funding.

3. All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same.

Multnomah County Signatures

Contractor Address: Multnomah County Office the District Attorney
1021 SW 4th Ave., Room 600
Portland, OR 97204-1193

I have read this Contract Amendment. I understand the Contract Amendment and agree
to be bound by 1ts terms.

: Approved:
Jeff Cogen, Chair ’ Rod Underhill, District Attorney

Date: Date:

Page 1 of 2

e

H



oo
)

Multnomah County/City of Portland
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
For the Use of U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs,
Bureau of Justice Assistance
FY 2011 Intellectual Property Crime Enforcement Program Grant #2011-BE-BX-0003

- Amendment to Change Contract Provisions during Contract Term
COP Contract #30002306; MC Contract #1112156
Amendment No. 3

N,

&t
20

City of Portland Signatures

By:

Charlie Hales, Mayor

Date:

By:

LaVonne Griffin-Valade, Auditor

Date:

Approved as to form:
APPROVET AS TO FORM

: s e h\@’ W?‘jg:%agk%?
. _ a
VR O ARy

Date: ‘5/‘7/ Iy

By

Page 2 of 2

£l



